3245/12

ים.04¢ הי

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Trevor Jones	12/22/2005
Paul Hughes	12/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Richard Burbidge Limited	
Street Address:	Whittington Road, Oswestry	
City:	Shropshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SY11 1HZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29245712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise et al.
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1011-20197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry A. Stein

Total Attachments: 1

source=S1011 20197 asnmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017101 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit

Insert Name(s)

of Inventor(s)

(1) PAIL HUGHES	(5)
(2) ANTHONY TREVOR JONE	(6)
(3)	(7)
(4)	

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

Insert name of Assignee and Address Richard Burbidge Limited

Whittington Road

Oswestry Shropshire SY11 1HZ

United Kingdom

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known

Title of invention

BALUSTER POST FIXING STUD

NOTE+++ (use only when application signed on same date)

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions; continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and its representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in such application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Please sign concurrently with Declaration

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES(ES)
J. byful	22.1205	
Name:	22.12.05	
Name:		
Name:		

Name:

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017101 FRAME: 0561